
Travel Adapter3400mA
USB Charger

Adapter

PRODUCT OVERVIEW REPLACEMENT OF THE FUSE COMPATIBILITY

  

Use UK Plug: Slide down the UK plug completely as 
Arrow B marked. Press the square button and slide back
the UK plug to stop use it. 

UK,HK,Malaysia
Singapore(UK three pins)

Use EU Plug: Slide down the EU plug completely as 
Arrow B marked. Press the square button and slide back
the EU plug to stop use it.

Germany,France,Netherlands
Belgium(Eu universal round pin)

America,Canada
Japan,Taiwan (Two-corner flat)

Use USA Plug: Slide down the USA/AUS plug completely
as Arrow B marked, And make sure the two contact blades
are turned to the parallel position. Press the square button
and slide back the USA/AUS plug to stop use it.   

丷
Use AUS Plug: Slide down the USA/AUS plug completely
as Arrow B marked, And rotate the contact blades to  ‘    ’
shape. Press the square button and slide back the 
USA/AUS plug to stop it.

China(mainland) Australia
New Zealand(Octagon Pins)

HOW TO USE THE ADAPTER

10A overload fuse, fuse will be 
automatically cut off when overload,
replace it with spare fuse.

1.Remove the small cover 
   to have access to the 
   replacement fuse      . 

2.Remove the old fuse      and 
   replace with a new one      . 
   Only use type 10A fuse.      

The product is suitable for most electronic devices up to 
2400W at 240V and 1000W at 100V. It can be used with a 
multitude of appliances such as: Camera, iPad, iPhone, 
MacBook, Android smartphone, Power bank, Headset, 
Game machine, Shaver, GPS etc. Please check the safety 
data sheet or data plate of the device before using.

Australia,
China

USA UK Europe
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Speci�cations:
·Fuse Rating: 10A MAX.
·MAX Power: 1000W at 100V~
                      2400W at 240V~

·Input: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 400mA
·Output: 5V     3.4A MAX.

2 USB Port

Slider

2 USB-C

Universal Socket

2
1 B

B

B

B

3400mA

4X

Smart IC Fuse

Spare

This adapter plug does not convert voltage. The input voltage 
of the appliance you want to connect must match the local 
power network voltage. No grounding.
Unplug the adapter from the wall socket while not using.
Do not use the adapter if the housing is damaged.
Do not expose to liquid,moisture or humidity.
Do not handle with wet hands.
Do not use with electronic devices demanding power over 
(2400W at 240V; 1000W at 100V).
Keep away from reach of children.
For indoor use only.

Croatia
Cote d’ Ivoire
Cyprus
Denmark
Djibouti
Egypt
EI Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Faeroe Islands
Finland
France
Gabon
Germay
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Guadeloupe
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran

UruguayCOMPATIBLE COUNTRIES
USA PLUG:

EU PLUG:

AUS PLUG:

UK PLUG:

American Samoa
Anguilla
Antilles
Aruba
Bahamas
Bangladesh
Barbados
Bermuda
Bolivia
Brazil
Cambodia
Canada
Cayman Islands
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cuba
Ecuador
El Salvador
Guam
Guatemala

Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Japan
Jamaica
Laos
Lebanon
Liberia
Maldives
Mexico
Micronesia
Montserrat
Netherlands
Nicaragua
Niger
Okinawa
Panama
Peru
Philippines
Puerto Rico
St. Vincent
Saudi Arabia
Tahiti

Taiwan
Thailand
United States
Venezuela
Vietnam
Virgin Islands
(US&British)
Yemen

Bahrain
Bangladesh
Belize
Botswana
Brunei
Cameroon
Channel Islands
Cyprus
Dominica
EI Salvador
Gambia
Ghana
Gibraltar
Grenada
Guatemala
Guyana
Hong Kong
Iraq
Ireland
Isle of Man
Jordan
Kuwait

Oman
Pakistan
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Russia
Rwanda
Senegal
Somalia
Spain
Sudan
Suriname
Sweden
Switzerland
Syria
Thailand
Togo
Tunisia
Turkey
Uruguay
Vietnam
Zambia

American Samoa
Argentina
Australia
China
EI Salvador
Fiji
Guatemala
Kiribati
Nauru
New Zealand
Panama
Papua New Guinea
St. Vincent
Tajikistan
Tonga

Albania
Algeria
Angola
Argentina
Austria
Azores
Balearic Islands
Bangladesh
Belgium
Bolivia
Bosnia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cameroon
Canary Islands
Cape Verde
Central African Republic
Channel Islands
Chile
Comoros
Congo
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Lebanon
Macau
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Malta
Mauritius
Myanmar
Nigeria
Oman
Qatar
St. Lucia
St. Vincent
Saudi Arabia
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Tanzania
Uganda
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Vietnam
Yemen
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Iraq
Israel
Italy
Kazakhstan
Korea
Kuwait
Laos
Lebanon
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macedonia
Madagascar
Madeira
Mali
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Monaco
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Nepal
Netherlands
Niger
Norway

WARNINGS

Reiseadapter3400mA

Manual 34329

Gebrauchsanleitung 34329

USB Charger

Adapter

Produktübersicht Sicherungsaustausch Kompatibilität

  

UK-Stecker: Schieben Sie den UK-Stecker vollständig nach unten,
wie Pfeil B markiert. Drücken Sie die quadratische Taste und 
schieben Sie und schieben Sie den UK-Stecker zurück, 
um ihn zu schließen.

UK, HK, Malaysia, 
Singapur (UK 3-er Stecker)

EU-Stecker: Schieben Sie den EU-Stecker vollständig nach unten, wie
Pfeil B markiert. Drücken Sie die quadratische Taste und schieben Sie
den EU-Stecker zurück, um ihn nicht mehr zu verwenden.

Deutschland, Frankreich, Niederlande, 
Belgien (EU Universal-Rundstecker)

Amerika, Kanada
Japan, Taiwan (flacher 2-er Stecker)

USA-Stecker: Schieben Sie den USA/AUS-Stecker ganz nach 
unten wie mit Pfeil B markiert, und stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
beiden Kontaktlamellen in die parallele Position gedreht sind. 
Drücken Sie den quadratischen Knopf und schieben Sie den 
USA/AUS-Stecker zurück, um ihn nicht mehr zu verwenden.

AUS-Stecker: Schieben Sie den USA/AUS-Stecker ganz nach 
untenwie mit Pfeil B markiert, und drehen Sie die Kontaktlamellen 
in ' 'Form. Drücken Sie den quadratischen Knopf und schieben 
Sie den USA/AUS-Stecker zurück, um ihn zu stoppen.

China(Festland), Australien,
 Neuseeland (Achtkantstifte)

Hinweise für die Nutzung des Adapters

10A Überlade-Sicherung. Diese wird bei 
Überlastung automatisch abgeschaltet.
Bitte setzen Sie in diesem 
Fall die Ersatzsicherung ein.

1.Entfernen Sie die kleine 
Abdeckung, um die 
Ersatzsicherung entnehmen 
zu können. 

2. Entfernen Sie die alte 
Sicherung      und ersetzen 
Sie diese durch die neue 
Sicherung     .      

Das Produkt ist geeignet für die meisten elektronischen Geräte bis 
zu 2400W bei 240V und 1000W bei 100V. Es kann mit einer 
Vielzahl von Geräten verwendet werden, wie z.B.: Kamera, iPad, 
iPhone, MacBook, Android-Smartphone, Powerbank, Headset,
Spielautomat, Rasierer, GPS usw. Bitte überprüfen Sie 
das Sicherheitsdatenblatt oder das Typenschild des Geräts, 
bevor Sie es verwenden.

Australia,
China

USA UK Europe
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Technische Daten:
·Sicherungsleistung: 10A MAX.
·MAX. Leistung: 1000W bei 100V
 ~, 2400W bei 240V~

·Input: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 400mA
·Output: 5V     3.4A MAX.

2 USB-Ports

Schieberegler

2 USB-C-Anschlüsse

Universalsteckdose

2
1 B

B

B

B

3400mA

4X

Smart IC Fuse

Spare

Dieser Zwischenstecker wandelt die Spannung nicht um. 

Die Eingangsspannung des Geräts, das Sie anschließen möchten, 

muss mit der Spannung des örtlichen Stromnetzes übereinstimmen. 

Keine Erdung. Ziehen Sie den Adapter aus der Steckdose, 

wenn Sie ihn nicht benutzen.

Verwenden Sie den Adapter nicht, wenn das Gehäuse beschädigt ist.

Setzen Sie den Adapter nicht Flüssigkeiten, Feuchtigkeit 

oder Nässe aus.Nicht mit nassen Händen anfassen.

Nicht mit elektronischen Geräten verwenden, 

die eine höhere Leistung benötigen (2400W bei 240V; 1000W bei 100V).

Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Nur für den Innenbereich geeignet.

Croatia
Cote d’ Ivoire
Cyprus
Denmark
Djibouti
Egypt
EI Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Faeroe Islands
Finland
France
Gabon
Germay
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Guadeloupe
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran

UruguayKOMPATIBLE LÄNDER
USA PLUG:

EU PLUG:

AUS PLUG:

UK PLUG:

American Samoa
Anguilla
Antilles
Aruba
Bahamas
Bangladesh
Barbados
Bermuda
Bolivia
Brazil
Cambodia
Canada
Cayman Islands
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cuba
Ecuador
El Salvador
Guam
Guatemala

Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Japan
Jamaica
Laos
Lebanon
Liberia
Maldives
Mexico
Micronesia
Montserrat
Netherlands
Nicaragua
Niger
Okinawa
Panama
Peru
Philippines
Puerto Rico
St. Vincent
Saudi Arabia
Tahiti

Taiwan
Thailand
United States
Venezuela
Vietnam
Virgin Islands
(US&British)
Yemen

Bahrain
Bangladesh
Belize
Botswana
Brunei
Cameroon
Channel Islands
Cyprus
Dominica
EI Salvador
Gambia
Ghana
Gibraltar
Grenada
Guatemala
Guyana
Hong Kong
Iraq
Ireland
Isle of Man
Jordan
Kuwait

Oman
Pakistan
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Russia
Rwanda
Senegal
Somalia
Spain
Sudan
Suriname
Sweden
Switzerland
Syria
Thailand
Togo
Tunisia
Turkey
Uruguay
Vietnam
Zambia

American Samoa
Argentina
Australia
China
EI Salvador
Fiji
Guatemala
Kiribati
Nauru
New Zealand
Panama
Papua New Guinea
St. Vincent
Tajikistan
Tonga

Albania
Algeria
Angola
Argentina
Austria
Azores
Balearic Islands
Bangladesh
Belgium
Bolivia
Bosnia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cameroon
Canary Islands
Cape Verde
Central African Republic
Channel Islands
Chile
Comoros
Congo
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Lebanon
Macau
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Malta
Mauritius
Myanmar
Nigeria
Oman
Qatar
St. Lucia
St. Vincent
Saudi Arabia
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Tanzania
Uganda
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Vietnam
Yemen
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Iraq
Israel
Italy
Kazakhstan
Korea
Kuwait
Laos
Lebanon
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macedonia
Madagascar
Madeira
Mali
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Monaco
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Nepal
Netherlands
Niger
Norway

Warnhinweise:

 

Disposal of waste: The item has to be disposed according 
to the waste disposal regulations valid in your country. 
Paper and carton are for waste-paper, foil is for Yellow Bin.

The Declaration of Conformity for this product can be found at:
http://data.promotray.de/Konformitaetserklaerungen/34329.pdf

Entsorgung:  Entsorgen Sie den Artikel nach den in ihrem 
Land geltenden Vorschriften. Papier/Pappe gehören zum 
Altpapier, Folien in die Wertstoffsammlung, Batterien / 
Akkus gehören nicht in den Hausmüll und müssen bei 
einer Sammelstelle der Stadt, Gemeinde oder im Handel 
abgegeben werden. 
  
Die Konformitätserklärung zu diesem Produkt finden Sie unter:
http://data.promotray.de/Konformitaetserklaerungen/34329.pdf

Art.3432903 / PO 091XXXX
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